
Snohomish County 
Dept. of Finance 

Purchasing Services 

By mutual agreement between Snohomish County and Allied Universal Security Services, the contract 
term of RFP-022-21BC, Security Services is extended for a term of 2 years through February 13, 2026. 

As allowed by Section 6 of the Agreement for Security Services, Schedule A Cost is amended as 
follows: 

Feb 14, 2024 – Feb 13, 2025 Costs: Regular Holiday 

Rate for each Manager/Supervisor: $45.85 per hour $68.78 per hour 

Rate for each Lead Security Officer: $40.42 per hour $60.63 per hour 

Rate for each Security Officer: $33.88 per hour $50.82 per hour 

All other terms and conditions of the RFP shall remain unchanged. 

        “COUNTY”      “CONTRACTOR” 

Signature: __________________________
 

Signature: ____________________________ 

Name:  

Title:  

Date: __________________________ Date: ___________________________ 

Contract Amendment:   1 
RFP Number: 022-21BC 

Amendment Date: 9/1/2023 

Title:   Security Services 

Contractor: Allied Universal Security Services 

Eric Montgomery

Director of Operations

05 September 2023

10/4/2023
2023-1136
Motion 23-413

SCOMEL
Council Stamp

sxokwk
Ken Stamp


		2023-10-04T13:07:56-0700
	Ken Klein




